

ITB #2024-006B
Flood Damage Repair at Water Plant No. 1
Bid Tally Sheet
Bid Opening Date: 12-13-23 2:00 pm

					Vendor Name		Vendor Name	
					R. Minnix Construction, Inc.		Andamo Sanchez Excavating & Trucking, Inc.	
BASE BID WORK AREA "A"								
	Item Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
1	Contractor mobilization (both work areas): traffic control & work area exclusion fencing, bonds & insurance, porta-potty, postings	1	LS	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
2	Demolition of damaged walls & gabions in the river, dispose of off-site	1	LS	\$ 3,562.00	\$ 3,562.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
3	Construct access ramp into river on east side of building, partial gabion wall removal	1	LS	\$ 3,562.00	\$ 3,562.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
4	Water management during construction, including grouting operations	1	LS	\$ 3,562.00	\$ 3,562.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
5	3-4 ft boulders, furnish & deliver	245	EA	\$ 306.00	\$ 74,970.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 85,750.00	
6	Crushed coarse rock, 2" - 4" gradation, furnish & deliver	44	CY	\$ 325.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	
7	Clean fill dirt, furnish & deliver	140	CY	\$ 280.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00	
8	Boulder placements: stacked rock walls, bank protection, floodplain sills, etc.	160	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	
9	Construct grouted boulder ramp for grade control & fish passage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
10	Concrete grout for ramp, furnish & install	12	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	
11	Rubber water barrier on upstream side of ramp, furnish & install	1	LS	\$ 2,908.00	\$ 2,908.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
12	Construct curved rock weir, including grout	1	LS	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
13	Construct rock deflector, upstream of diversion dam	2	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
14	Concrete grout for base of upstream wall & downstream sill, furnish & install	10	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
15	Class C riprap, furnish & install	50	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	
16	Gravel base course, Type 1, infill for riprap, furnish & install	15	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	
17	Miscellaneous grading in river and floodplain, boulder relocations, as directed by the engineer	1	LS	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
18	Willow transplants, backhoe scoop size, root mass intact	20	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	
19	Seed & mulch all disturbed soil areas, including crimped straw mulch & native grass seed mix	0.8	AC	\$ 4,452.50	\$ 3,562.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	
20	Site cleanup, demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
	Base Bid Total				\$ 253,708.00		\$ 331,200.00	

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 WORK AREA "B"								
	Item Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
1	Contractor mobilization (both work areas): traffic control & work area exclusion fencing, bonds & insurance, porta-potty, postings	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
2	Construct curved rock weir (grouted type) below Malone Road, to protect water line crossing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
3	Construct curved rock weir (ungrouted type) below Malone Road	1.5	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
4	Crushed coarse rock, 1" - 3" gradation, furnish & deliver	12	CY	\$ 433.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	
5	Class C riprap, furnish & install	24	CY	\$ 525.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	

				Vendor Name		Vendor Name	
				R. Minnix Construction, Inc.		Andamo Sanchez Excavating & Trucking, Inc.	
6	Gravel base course, Type 1, infill for riprap, furnish & install	8	CY	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
7	3-4 ft boulders, furnish & deliver	80	EA	\$ 940.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00
8	Concrete grout for curved rock weir & tie-in to water line cap	7	CY	\$ 3,571.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
9	Boulder placements: bank protection,	8	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
10	Miscellaneous grading in river and floodplain, boulder relocations, as directed by the engineer	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Willow transplants, backhoe scoop size, root mass intact	12	EA	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
12	Seed & mulch all disturbed soil areas, including crimped straw mulch & native grass seed mix	0.1	AC	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00
13	Site cleanup, demobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Additive Alternate No. 1 Bid Total					\$ 299,000.00		\$ 102,300.00

Total of Base Bid and Additive Alternate No 1 Combined

\$ 552,708.00

\$ 433,500.00